of the AIA operating profit and making appropriate amendments to convert AIA’s analysis of profit after tax into an
operating profit and other items such that it is consistent with the Prudential basis. All adjustments net to zero, with no
change in the statutory basis profit for the year.

III-6

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

ACE   BOWNE OF TORONTO 05/14/2010 18:54 NO MARKS NEXT PCN: 680.00.00.00 -- Page is valid, no graphics BOT  H03981  679.00.00.00  34

The following table presents an estimated supplementary analysis of profit attributable to shareholders on the
Prudential basis for the Enlarged Group on a pro forma basis. This information is supplementary to the Unaudited
pro forma Income Statement. The details of adjustments are described in greater detail in the subsequent footnotes.

Prudential Group
Year Ended

31 December
2009(a)

£m

AIA Group
Year Ended

30 November
2009(b)

$m

Adjustments to
conform AIA Group

operating profit
to Prudential

Group
operating profit

measure(b)

$m

Conformed
AIA Group
Year Ended

30 November
2009(b)

$m

Conformed
AIA Group
Year Ended

30 November 2009
£m

Purchase and
Rights Issue
Adjustments

£m

Pro forma
Enlarged

Group
£m

Adjustments

IFRS 8 performance
reporting measure of
operating profit(b)(c) . . . . 1,405 1,835 1 1,836 1,181 (380) 2,206

Short-term fluctuations in
investment returns(d) . . . . 36 665 22 687 442 — 478

Shareholders’ share of
actuarial and other gains
and losses on defined
benefit pension
schemes(e) ..... (74) — 9 9 6 — (68)

Loss on sale and results for
Taiwan agency business . . (621) — — — — — (621)

AIA Group restructuring
and separation costs . . . . — (89) — (89) (57) — (57)

AIA Group Other items(f) . . — 169 (169) — —

AIA Group policyholder
tax(g) ..... — (137) 137 — — — —

Expenses of combination
other than for issue of
rights issue shares and
debt instruments ..... — — — — — (100) (100)

Total profit from continuing
operations before tax
attributable to
shareholders but after
deducting policyholder
tax ..... 746 2,443 — 2,443 1,572 (480) 1,838

Tax charge attributable to
shareholders(c)

Tax on IFRS8 operating
profit measure ..... (318) (392) 42 (350) (225) 105 (438)

Tax on non-operating
items ..... 263 (251) 95 (156) (101) — 162

AIA Group Policyholder
tax(g) ..... — 137 (137) — — — —

Tax charge attributable to
shareholders ..... (55) (506) — (506) (326) 105 (276)

Profit from continuing
operations after tax . . . . 691 1,937 — 1,937 1,246 (375) 1,562

Discontinued operations
(net of tax) ..... (14) — — — — — (14)

Profit for the year ..... 677 1,937 — 1,937 1,246 (375) 1,548

Minority interest

Attributable to operating
profit ..... (2) (5) — (5) (3) — (5)

Attributable to non-
operating profit . . . . . 1 (16) — (16) (10) — (9)

Total minority interest . . . (1) (21) — (21) (13) — (14)

Profit attributable to equity
shareholders of the
Company ..... 676 1,916 — 1,916 1,233 (375) 1,534

Notes

(a) The figures for the Prudential Group are extracted from note B1 to the financial information as set out in Section B
of Appendix I of this document

(b) The information for the AIA Group shown in the table above has initially been extracted without material
adjustment from the income statement and note 5 of the historical financial information for the AIA Group in

III-7

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

ACE   BOWNE OF TORONTO 05/14/2010 18:54 NO MARKS NEXT PCN: 681.00.00.00 -- Page is valid, no graphics BOT  H03981  680.00.00.00  28

[…]

For the year ended 30 November 2009 the net effect of these changes is that the pre-tax Prudential basis “operating
profit based on longer-term investment returns” for the AIA Group is US$1,836 million. The pre-tax AIA basis
“operating profit” for this period is US$1,835 million. After tax and minority interest, the Prudential basis
“operating profit based on longer-term investment returns” for AIA is US$1,481 million for this period. The
post-tax and minority interest AIA basis “operating profit” for this period is US$1,438 million. The numerical
difference between these two measures for other periods depends upon the net effect of the adjustments
explained above.

III-8

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

ACE   BOWNE OF TORONTO 05/14/2010 18:54 NO MARKS NEXT PCN: 682.00.00.00 -- Page is valid, no graphics BOT  H03981  681.00.00.00  30

The Prudential basis pre-tax operating profit based on longer-term investment returns for the Enlarged Group can
be analysed as follows:

Prudential Group
Year End

31 December 2009
(see note) £m

AIA Group
Year end

30 November 2009
(see note) £m

Purchase and
Rights Issue

Adjustments £m

Proforma
Enlarged

Group
£m

Asia ..... 408 1,181 — 1,589

Rest of Group ..... 997 — (380) 617

Group total..... 1,405 1,181 (380) 2,206

Note

The information on the Prudential Group shown in the table above has been extracted and summarised from
Note B1 of the historical Financial Information for the Prudential Group as set out in Section B of Appendix I of this
document. The total of £1,405 million is also shown in the supplementary analysis of profit table in note 8 above.
The Operating profit for AIA of £1,181 million and Purchase and Rights Issue Adjustments of £(380) million shown
above have been extracted from the supplementary analysis of profit table in note 8 above.

(d) Short-term fluctuations in investment returns